FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

08-18-2004 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07552.0038-00000 Attorney Customer Number: 22,852

⊒il Stop:	ASSIGNMENT	RECORDATION	SERVICES
-----------	------------	-------------	----------

8.11.00		Attorney Docket No. 0755
871.04	100015004	Attorney Customer Numb
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	itents and Tradellan 827	ail Stop: ASSIGNMENT RECORDA
Please record the attached original do	cuments or copy thereof.	

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Carlo GIANNELLA	2	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Cano Cirinale Ex	1	Name:	Gambro Dasco S.p.A.	
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes		Internal Address	×	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address	no. 66, via Modenese, I-41036 Medolla,		
$\boxtimes$	Assignment	1	City:	,	46
	Security		State:	Postal Code:	153
	Other:		Addition	al name(s) & Address(es) attached?	10/9
Executi	on Date: July 28, 2003			☐ Yes ⊠ No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this do the application: July 8, 2004	ocument is bein	g filed to	ogether with a new application, the execution d	ate of
A.	Patent Application Number(s):		В.	Patent Number(s):	
	Additional numbers att	tached? [	] Yes	⊠ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ce (	6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)	5
	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman  MABI1 00000033 10915394  40.00 0P  Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, & DUNNER, L.V.P.  Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.  Washington, D.C.		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40  Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to de account)  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
State:	Zip: 20005-3315		8.	Deposit Account No.: 06-0916	
9.	Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Ernest F. Chapman Reg. No. 25,961	Signature		August 11, 2004 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: Three (3)					

## ASSIGNMENT TO GAMBRO DASCO S.p.A.

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made or contributed to an invention entitled:

A Blood Chamber for Extracorporeal Blood Circuits and a Process for Manufacturing the Blood Chamber.

Camera sangue per circuiti extracorporei e metodo per fabbricarla.

(Slogan: "Blow Molded Blood Chamber with Tubular Insert into each Ports")

Which is identified in GAMBRO Intellectual Property Department by our reference number PN0329, and

WHEREAS, Gambro Dasco S.p.A., whose post office address is no. 66, via Modenese, I-41036 Medolla, Italy (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world and in and to all provisional and non-provisional applications for Letters Patent on this invention and all the Letters Patent to be issued around the world upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ten US Dollars (US \$ 10.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and any provisional application, and all non-provisional applications for Letters Patent in any country which may hereafter be filed for this invention, all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States or other countries which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application (s), and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country whose duty is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuation and reissue applications, made all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns,

PATENT REEL: 015677 FRAME: 0930 to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and in any other country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

Name of the Inventors and Assignors	Address	Citizenship	Signature	Date
GIANNELLA Carlo	No. 2, via Marco Polo, I-41037 Mirandola, Italy	Italian	Chris	28 July 2003
		C		
			-	

WITNESS:

\_inn lang

PATENT REEL: 015677 FRAME: 0931

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS



THIS ASSIGNMENT DEED is made the 18 (day) of August (month) Two Thousand and Three

BETWEEN:

Gambro Dasco S.p.A., no. 66, via Modenese, I-41036 Medolla, Italy

(hereafter "ASSIGNOR")

Gambro Lundia AB, Magistratsvägen 16, 22643 LUND, Sweden

(hereafter "ASSIGNEE")

## WHEREAS:

1) The ASSIGNOR has acquired or owns all or part of the intellectual property rights for "A Blood Chamber for Extracorporeal Blood Circuits and a Process for Manufacturing the Blood Chamber" - "Camera sangue per circuiti extracorporei e metodo per fabbricarla" (Slogan: "Blow Molded Blood Chamber with Tubular Insert into each Ports") having the following reference number in the Gambro Intellectual Property Department PN0329 (hereafter the "SOLUTION").

- The ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign to the ASSIGNEE all of its intellectual property rights concerning the SOLUTION. including but not limited to any national and/or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), any utility model application (s) or utility model(s), any trademark application(s) or trademark registration(s), any design application(s) or design registration(s), any copyright(s) or copyright registration(s), any trade secrets, and the right to file or obtain in any country any national and/or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), any utility model application (s) or utility model(s), any trademark application(s) or trademark registration(s), any design application(s) or design registration(s), any copyright(s) or copyright registration(s) directed to protection of the SOLUTION (collectively the "INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY").
- 3) The ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign to the ASSIGNEE all of its intellectual property rights including the priority rights and the right to apply and be named as its sole applicant, and entitlement to have a patent or patents or other intellectual property right in relation to the SOLUTION in its own name as sole owner.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES that in consideration of the above premises and the sum of ten Untied States dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its rights concerning the SOLUTION and in the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, included in particular all its rights to apply in respect of any national or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), priority rights, and other intellectual property right and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto to hold the same unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents have been duly executed the day and year first above written.

Executed in two originals.

For and on behalf of Gambro Dasco S.p.A. by its authorised officer

For and on behalf of

Gambro Lundia AB

authorised officer

RECORDED: 08/11/2004

PATENT REEL: 015677 FRAME: 0932